
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

*LHR122* 02-16-2023 09:49:17 LHR122 

 

State of Arkansas As Engrossed:  H2/16/23  1 

94th General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2023  HOUSE BILL 1306 3 

 4 

By: Representative Eubanks 5 

  6 

For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE MEMBERSHIP OF 8 

THE BOARDS OF TRUSTEES OF VARIOUS PUBLIC RETIREMENT 9 

SYSTEMS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.  10 

 11 

 12 

Subtitle 13 

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE 14 

MEMBERSHIP OF THE BOARDS OF TRUSTEES OF 15 

VARIOUS PUBLIC RETIREMENT SYSTEMS. 16 

 17 

 18 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 19 

 20 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 24-4-104(b)(1), concerning the membership 21 

of the Board of Trustees of the Arkansas Public Employees' Retirement System, 22 

is amended to read as follows: 23 

  (b)(1)  The Auditor of State, the Treasurer of State Securities 24 

Commissioner, and the Secretary of the Department of Finance and 25 

Administration shall be ex officio members; 26 

 27 

 SECTION 2.  Arkansas Code § 24-5-104(b)(1)(B), concerning the 28 

membership of the Board of Trustees of the Arkansas State Highway Employees' 29 

Retirement System, is amended to read as follows: 30 

 (b)(1)(B)  The Treasurer of State Securities Commissioner; 31 

 32 

 SECTION 3.  Arkansas Code § 24-7-301(1), concerning the membership of 33 

the Board of Trustees of the Arkansas Teacher Retirement System, is amended 34 

to read as follows: 35 

  (1)  The Bank Commissioner, the Treasurer of State Securities 36 



As Engrossed:  H2/16/23 HB1306 

 

 2 02-16-2023 09:49:17 LHR122 

 

 

Commissioner, the Auditor of State, and the Commissioner of Elementary and 1 

Secondary Education shall be ex officio trustees; 2 

 3 

/s/Eubanks 4 

 5 

 6 

 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

