1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: H2/16/23		
2	94th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2023		HOUSE BILL 1306	
4				
5	By: Representative Eubanks	:		
6				
7		For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT TO	T TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE MEMBERSHIP OF		
9		THE BOARDS OF TRUSTEES OF VARIOUS PUBLIC RETIREMENT		
10	SYSTEMS;	AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
11				
12				
13		Subtitle		
14		AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE		
15		BERSHIP OF THE BOARDS OF TRUSTEES OF		
16	VAR	IOUS PUBLIC RETIREMENT SYSTEMS.		
17				
18				
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKA	ANSAS:	
20	CECTION 1 A1		ing the membership	
21		kansas Code § 24-4-104(b)(1), concern	-	
22		tees of the Arkansas Public Employees	, Retirement System,	
23	is amended to read as		f State Securities	
24 25		The Auditor of State, the Treasurer o .		
25 26		e Secretary of the Department of Finan be ex officio members;	nce and	
20 27	Administration shall	be ex officio members;		
27	SECTION 2 Arl	kansas Code § 24-5-104(b)(1)(B), conce	erning the	
20		ard of Trustees of the Arkansas State	-	
30	-	s amended to read as follows:	ingiway improyees	
31	•	Treasurer of State Securities Commission	sioner:	
32			<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
33	SECTION 3. Ark	kansas Code § 24-7-301(1), concerning	the membership of	
34		s of the Arkansas Teacher Retirement a	-	
35	to read as follows:		• ,	
36		Bank Commissioner, the Treasurer of A	State <u>Securities</u>	



.

1	<u>Commissioner</u> , the Auditor of State, and the Commissioner of Elementary a	nd			
2	Secondary Education shall be ex officio trustees;				
3					
4	/s/Eubanks				
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					
29					
30					
31					
32					
33					
34					
35					
36					

2